

CERTIFICATE of CONFORMITY

on packaging material intended for contact with foodstuffs

Certificate: No S01-PM-421.01.00/A
Certificate issued to: TECHNOLOGIA, JSC
Reg No 14022407, 147-A Kurskyi Avenue, 40031 Sumy, Ukraine

Certified product:



Disposal flexible multi-layer plastic packaging:

Bags made of combined materials type Pouch with T-TAP (0.75L, 1L, 1.5L, 2L, 3L, 5L)

(TY-Y 22.2-14022407-010:2012), intended to come into contact with all types of foodstuff including water, fruit juice, wine, vinegar, soy sauce, alcoholic drinks, olive oil, vegetable oil, balsamic vinegar, milk, dairy products, (filling temperature: from 5 °C to 95 °C).

produced from materials listed in TECHNOLOGIA JSC internal specification №10 point 1 (edition of 01/04/2021)

Producer: TECHNOLOGIA, JSC, Ukraine.

This certificate shall confirm that the product conforms to the

- **Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food** (regarding to overall migration in food simulants A, B, D2 specific migration of Al, NH4+, Sb, As, Ba, Cd, Ca, Cr, Co, Cu, Eu, Gd, Fe, La, Pb, Li, Mg, Mn, Hg, Ni, K, Na, Tb, Zn, primary aromatic amines ('PAAs') listed in entry 43 to Appendix 8 of Annex XVII to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council, bisphenol A);
- requirements of **Packaging Law** of the Republic of Latvia of 20 December, 2001, section 7 and **EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND COUNCIL DIRECTIVE 94/62/EC of 20 December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste**, article 11 (regarding sum of concentration levels of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium);
- **REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)**, establishing a European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No 793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and Commission Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and 2000/21/EC, Annex XVII Entry 23 (regarding content of cadmium);
- **Commission Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC** (regarding to possible influence of the plastic articles to the foodstuffs organoleptic characteristics).

Certification is based on results of documentation expertise and products testing (certification scheme No 2PM).

Date of issue: 03/06/2021
Valid till: 03/06/2023

Chairman of the Board

Jelena Jurevica

NN 005814